HK$559,797,000 respectively. The audited net profit (loss) for the two years ended 31 December 2003 were approximately
HK$(85,697,000) and HK$57,466,000, respectively. The audited consolidated net assets of the Company as at 31 December
2002 and 31 December 2003 were approximately HK$280 million and HK$661 million, respectively.

Set out below are the audited net profit (loss) recorded by the Company for the two years ended 31 December 2003:

2003 2002
HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit (loss) before taxation 98,116 (81,662)
Income taxes (8,899) (111)
Profit (loss) before minority interests 89,217 (81,773)
Minority interests (31,751) (3,924)
Net profit (loss) for the year 57,466 (85,697)

Based on the register maintained by the Company pursuant to Section 336 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance, the
shareholding structures of the Company immediately before the Acquisition and immediately after the Acquisition are
illustrated in the following table and charts:

Approximate Approximate
percentage percentage

Number of shareholding in Number of shareholding in
Shares immediately the Company Shares immediately the Company

before the immediately before after the immediately after
Acquisition the Acquisition Acquisition the Acquisition

The Offeror 849,038,775 37.06% 1,147,680,775 50.10%
Warburg Pincus & Co. 515,524,377 22.50% 515,524,377 22.50%
Public Enerchina Shareholders 926,370,752 40.44% 627,728,752 27.40%

Total issued Shares 2,290,933,904 100% 2,290,933,904 100%

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before the Acquisition is as follows:

13.04%

58.96%

37.06%

40.76%

Public

17.66%

100%

0.28%

27.40%

Mr. Ou Yaping
and family

Asia Pacific
Promotion Limited

Offeror (Note 1)
Atlantic Cay

International Limited
(Note 2)

Company

Vendors

4.84%

Warburg
Pincus

Ventures L.P.

Other public
shareholders

Note 1: including the interest of Smart Orient

Note 2: Each of Warburg Pincus Ventures International, L.P. and Warburg Pincus Equity Partners, L.P. is interested in 50% of the issued
share capital of Atlantic Cay International Limited